

FIRST APPEAL NO.1312 OF 2021

VERSUS

.....
Mr. S.V. Kulkarni, Advocate for appellant

DATE : 11th AUGUST, 2021

Heard. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 8th September 2021. Notice shall be for final hearing of the appeal at admission stage, since the appeal is only on the question of quantum of compensation.

2. For the present, record and proceedings need not be called.

(R. G. AVACHAT)
JUDGE

fmp/-