



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

38 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1312 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7821 OF 2021 IN FA/1312/2021

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS BRANCH MANAGER,
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

ALKA MAHADEO KARAD AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Kulkarni Sudhir V.

Advocate for Respondents 1 to 3 : Mr. Deshpande Ram Baburao

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

Dated : July 16, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 5, returnable on 10.9.2024. In addition to regular mode of service, the appellant is at liberty to serve respondent No. 5 by way of private mode of service and to file affidavit in that regard on the next date. Notice to indicate that if time permits, the matter will be taken up for final disposal.

2. Call R. & P.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

ssc/