



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

14 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1312 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7821 OF 2021
IN FA/1312/2021

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS BRANCH
MANAGER, AURANGABAD
VERSUS
ALKA MAHADEO KARAD AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Kulkarni Sudhir V.
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. Deshpande Ram
Baburao

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 13th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the appellant informs that he has filed another application for substituted service.

2. Learned Advocate for appellant to circulate the application for the same.

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE

mahajansb/