



pe

(1)

13-FA-1312-2021

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

13 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1312 OF 2021

National Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr Its Branch Manager, Aurangabad

VERSUS

Alka Mahadeo Karad And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7821 OF 2021

IN FA/1312/2021

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11616 OF 2024

IN FA/1312/2021

...

Mr. Sudhir V. Kulkarni, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. Ram B. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent 1 to 3.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER 2024

PC :-

1. This application is for service of notice on Respondent No. 5 by way of paper publication.
2. For the reasons stated in the application application is allowed.
3. The applicant is allowed to serve to the Respondent No.5 by way of paper publication.
4. Office to issue notice to Respondent No. 5 by way of paper

publication, returnable on 13th February 2025.

5. Notice be published in news paper “Business Standard” widely circulated in the area of Prakasam District, Andhra Pradesh, atleast two weeks before the next date.

6. Application stands disposed off.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]