



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**908 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1312 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7821 OF 2021
IN FA/1312/2021**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS BRANCH
MANAGER, AURANGABAD

VERSUS

ALKA MAHADEO KARAD AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. S. V. Kulkarni

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. R. B. Deshpande

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.
DATED : 13 FEBRUARY , 2025**

ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, stand
over for supplying copy of newspaper, to 13.03.2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

Y.S. Kulkarni