

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

924 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1312 OF 2021

National Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr Its Branch Manager, Aurangabad

VERSUS

Alka Mahadeo Karad And Ors

...

Mr. Ram Baburao Deshpande – Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7821 OF 2021 IN FA/1312/2021

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 13TH MARCH 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Mr. Sudhir V. Kulkarni, learned Advocate for the Appellant submits that the copy of newspaper is filed in the office. He submits that by order dated 12.12.2024, this Court permitted to serve Respondent No. 5 by way of paper publication. In the paper publication notice dated 30.01.2025, Civil Application number came to be mentioned and, therefore, though the paper publication is made, it shows the same to be made in the application which was for the paper publication. He submits that, he be permitted to serve Respondent No. 5 in the Appeal by way of paper publication.

2. The said prayer is granted in view of the aforesaid order. The needful be done by way of issuing fresh summons in Appeal in terms of the aforesaid order. Time is extended by six (6) weeks.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]
JUDGE