



{1}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**938 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1312 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7821 OF 2021 IN FA/1312/2021**

National Insurance Co. Ltd., Through Its Branch Manager,
Aurangabad

VERSUS

Alka Mahadeo Karad And Others

.....

Mr. S.V. Kulkarni, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. R.B. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondents No.1 to 3

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 07 AUGUST, 2025

PER COURT :-

ORDER IN CA/7821/2021 IN FA/1312/2021:

1. Since the insurance company has deposited the entire amount of compensation, the stay granted vide order dated 11.08.2021 is made absolute.

2. Civil Application is accordingly disposed of.

ORDER IN FA/1312/2021:

3. List the first appeal for final hearing on 21.08.2025.

**ABHAY S. WAGHWASE,
JUDGE**