



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

41 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1312 OF 2021

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS BRANCH MANAGER,
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

ALKA MAHADEO KARAD AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Sudhir V. Kulkarni

Advocate for Respondent nos.1 to 3 : Mr. Ram Baburao Deshpande

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 22 September, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. One week time is granted to place on record short notes, calculations and synopsis.
2. Stand over to 01-10-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)