



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

13 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1312 OF 2021

**NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS BRANCH MANAGER,
AURANGABAD**

....Appellant

VERSUS

ALKA MAHADEO KARAD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Mr. A. S. Usmanpurkar, Advocate h/f Mr. S. V. Kulkarni, Advocate for
the appellant

Mr. R. B. Deshpande, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 15th DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. At the request of the learned advocate for the appellant,
by way of last chance, list the matter tomorrow i.e. 16-12-2025.
2. It is made clear that no further time will be granted.
3. If the parties fail to work out the matter, a necessary
order will be passed.

[ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.]