



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

76 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1312 OF 2021

**National Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr. Its Branch Manager, Aurangabad
VERSUS
Alka Mahadeo Karad And Ors.**

.....

Mr. Kulkarni Sudhir V, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. R. B. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3

.....

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 06.02.2026**

PER COURT :

1. Considering the issue involved in the matter, both the learned Counsel agree that this matter be referred before the Lok-Adalat.
2. In view thereof, this matter be placed before the Lok-Adalat.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.]

Sameer/February-2026